credited to the officers DROP account will be credited at the actual rate 
earned by the pension plan.  

Section 20.5. Employees shall not be required to contribute to the pension  
plan. 

ARTICLE 21 

LIFE INSURANCE 

Section 21.1.  Employer agrees to provide each full-time bargaining unit 
employee with two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) of term life 
insurance. 

Section 21.2 The Employer agrees to provide retired employees who reach 
full retirement, with a term life insurance policy of $7,500, which sum shall be 
payable to the retiree’s designated beneficiary upon the retiree’s death.